506989318 11/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7036157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACHIM-DIETRICH BADSTUEBNER	08/23/2021
LUKAS HAAG	06/11/2021
HOLGER HUTZENLAUB	05/21/2021
STEFFEN KOEHL	05/25/2021
ROBERT LESNIK	08/23/2021
GORDEN WAGENER	11/19/2021
SYLVAIN CHRISTOPHE WEHNERT	11/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIMLER AG
Street Address:	MERCEDESSTRASSE 120
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70372

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29777716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14300

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116485.DA688US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok, Reg. No. 32,169/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021

506989318 REEL: 058176 FRAME: 0734

PAIENI

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=DA688ADE#page1.tif	
source=DA688ADE#page2.tif	
source=DA688ADE#page3.tif	
source=DA688ADE#page4.tif	
source=DA688ADE#page5.tif	
source=DA688ADE#page6.tif	
source=DA688ADE#page7.tif	

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Vehicle, Toy, and/or Repl	licas Thereof	
the application PCT Internation	leclaration are directed to (clidentified above by the attornal Application Number	mey docket no, and title o , filed	
	ASS	<u>IGNMENT</u>	
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt ar I have sold and assigned, ar	nd sufficiency of which ar ad by these presents hereb	re hereby acknowledged, as a ry sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120, 70.	372 Stutigart, GERMAP	(A
and to the above-ident continuations thereof, such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	ified invention and United S and in and to any and all Let said invention, including an GNEE, its successors or assi by be granted as fully and ent	tates patent application, in iters Patent of the United to ity and all reissues or exter ins to the full end of the t	, its territories and possessions in acluding any and all divisions or States which may issue on any assions thereof, to be held and erm or terms for which any and all held and enjoyed by me had this
Thereby authorize and Letters Patent to said /	request the Director of the t ASSIGNEE, its successors or	J.S. Patent and Trudemark assigns in accordance he	k Office to issue any and all such rewith.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	t that I have the full and uner I have not executed and will	ncumbered right to sell an not execute any documen	d assign the interests herein sold t or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informat and deliver any papers acts deemed necessary perfect little to said inv all Letters Patent whic ASSIGNEE, its succes	ion known to me relating to: , make all rightful oaths, test or desirable by said ASSIG ention, to said application in h may be granted therefor or	said invention or patent ap tify in any legal proceedin NEE, its successors, legal cluding divisions and con thereon, including reissu aid ASSIGNEE, its succe	ssors, legal representatives or
	DEC	<u>LARATION</u>	
	entor, I hereby declare that:		
	pplication was made or auth-	•	
			med invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge 1001 by fine or impris	that any willful false statems onment of not more than five	ent made in this declaration (5) years, or both.	on is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor: Achin	n-Dietrich BADSTUEB!	KER	25.8.207

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Vehicle, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof				
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number				
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:				
Name of Assignee: Daimler AG				
Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stuttgart, GERMANY				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.				
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.				
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to self and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.				
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
DECLARATION				
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Signature: Lukas HAAG DATE DATE				

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

thereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. DECLARATION As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-ide	ine or mention.	Vehicle, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby self and assign, unito: Name of Assignee: Daimler AG Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 128, 70372 Stuttgart, GERMANY (thereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to self and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute any papers, make all rightful oats, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives o	the application	identified above by the attorney docket no.	and title of invention filed
below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby seil and assign, unto: Name of Assignee: Daimler AG Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stuttgart, GERMANY (thereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all resistences or extensions thereof, be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns at the part which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to particularly and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns or to assist sa		ASSIGNMENT	
thereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute any deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its	For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of I have sold and assigned, and by these pres	of which are hereby acknowledged, as a sents hereby sell and assign, unto:
thereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. DECLARATION As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above identified application was unade or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original invento	Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Latters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. DECLARATION As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an orig	Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 128, 70372 Stuttgart,	GERMANY
Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. **DECLARATION** As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC such Letters Patent may	fied invention and United States patent app and in and to any and all Letters Patent of t said invention, including any and all reisst INEE, its successors or assigns to the full e y be granted as fully and entirely as would	offication, including any and all divisions or the United States which may issue on any ues or extensions thereof, to be held and and of the term or terms for which any and all
and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. **DECLARATION** As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:			
or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. **DECLARATION** As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said invo- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to said invention; , make all rightful oaths, testify in any lega or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its succes ention, to said application including division may be granted therefor or thereon, inclusions or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNE	or patent application and that I will execute I proceedings and perform all other lawful escent, legal representatives or assigns to one and continuations thereof and to any and ding reissues or extensions, in said E, its successors, legal representatives or
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:		DECLARATIO	<u>Z</u>
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	As a below named inve	mtor, I hereby declare that:	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be ma	ade by me.
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature: 24.05.224	I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention in the application.
organisms.	Thereby acknowledge 1001 by fine or impriso	that any willful false statement made in thi nument of not more than five (5) years, or l	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. both.
	Signature: Inventor: Holge		

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Vehicle, T	oy, and/or Replicas	Thereof	
	dentified ab	ove by the attorney	one): docket no. and title o, filed	
		ASSIG	NMENT	
For good and valuable of below named inventor is	consideratio have sold a	n, the receipt and s and assigned, and b	ufficiency of which ar y these presents hereb	e hereby acknowledged, as a y sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler A	.G		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedes	strasse 120, 70372	Stuttgart, GERMA?	4A.
and to the above-identi- continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and in and to said invention NEE, its su be granted	on and United State any and all Letters on, including any an eccessors or assigns	s patent application, in Patent of the United and all reissues or extent to the full end of the t	, its territories and possessions in including any and all divisions or States which may issue on any insions thereof, to be held and erm or terms for which any and all held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and i Letters Patent to said A				k Office to issue any and all such crewith.
				nd assign the interests herein sold at or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inveall Letters Patent which	on known to make all rip or desirable ention, to say may be grassors or assig	o me relating to said ghtful oaths, testify by said ASSIGNE id application inclu- mted therefor or the ms, or to assist said	I invention or patent a in any legal proceeding, its successors, legal ding divisions and con- ercon, including reissu ASSIGNEE, its succe	successors, legal representatives pplication and that I will execute ags and perform all other lawful I representatives or assigns to attinuations thereof and to any and less or extensions, in said essors, legal representatives or es for said invention.
		DECLA	RATION	
As a below named inve	ntor, I herel	by declare that:		
The above-identified ap				
				imed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge to 1001 by fine or impriso	hat any will nament of n	Iful false statement of more than five (5	made in this declarati) years, or both.	on is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor: Steffe	i M n KOEHL	4		25.05.202/ DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Vehicle, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof			
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of PCT International Application Number, filed, filed, filed,			
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby			
Name of Assignee: Daimler AG			
Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stuttgart, GERMAN	Y		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, in continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States Patent or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extent enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the tastice Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been Assignment not been made.	cluding any and all divisions or states which may issue on any sions thereof, to be held and erm or terms for which any and all		
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.			
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell an and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document herewith.			
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.			
DECLARATION			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	med invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C.		
Signature: Inventor: Robert LESNIK	DATE		
KAKY ALAGAKA A AGANGARA G ALBAKGA FAGA	WXXXX		

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Vehicle, Toy, and/or Replicas	Thereof		
the application id PCT Internationa	claration are directed to (check of lentified above by the attorney of landstation Number	locket no. and title of inventi , filed		
	ASSIGN	IMENT		
	onsideration, the receipt and sur have sold and assigned, and by			
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG			
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 S	tuttgart, GERMANY		
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, and such application or for senjoyed by said ASSIGN	all my right, title and interest led invention and United States and in and to any and all Letters I aid invention, including any and NEE, its successors or assigns to be granted as fully and entirely ade.	patent application, including Patent of the United States w d all reissues or extensions the to the full end of the term or to	any and all divisions or hich may issue on any hereof, to be held and erms for which any and all	
	equest the Director of the U.S. I SSIGNEE, its successors or assi		to issue any and all such	
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.				
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
	DECLA	RATION		
As a below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Signature: Inventor: Gorden	WAGENER WAGENER		1/19/2/ DATE	

RECORDED: 11/22/2021

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Vehicle, Toy, and/or Repl	licas Thereof
the application in		neck one): They docket no. and title of invention, filed, filed
ASSIGNMENT		
		nd sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a nd by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120, 70	372 Stuttgart, GERMANY
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, as such application or for senjoyed by said ASSIGI	ied invention and United S and in and to any and all Le aid invention, including ar NEE, its successors or assi- be granted as fully and en	crest for the United States, its territories and possessions in tates patent application, including any and all divisions or ters Patent of the United States which may issue on any my and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and gns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all tirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.		
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.		
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.		
	DEC	<u>LARATION</u>
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or auth	orized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	hat any willful false statem nment of not more than fiv	ent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. e (5) years, or both.
Signature: Inventor: Sylvain	A D STATE OF THE S	